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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML Manager LLC, through its undersigned counsel, certifies that on January 24,

2011 it caused to be served by first class mail, postage prepaid and email, the Motion to

Sell Real Property (Docket No. 3055) and Notice of Hearing (Docket No. 3056) upon the

parties listed on the attached list of Pass Through Investors and emailed to the parties on

the Electronic Service List.

DATED: January 26, 2011

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
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First Trust Company of Onaga
Custodian FBO Deborah L. Hooker IRA
22150 N. 97th St.
Scottsdale, AZ 85255
Shooker3@cox.net
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

First Trust Company of Onaga
Custodian FBO Brett W. Howell Roth IRA
2201 Pearl Street Apt. 202
Boulder, CO 80302
bwhowell1@gmail.com
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

First Trust Company of Onaga
Custodian FBO Justin E. Howell Roth
IRA
203 Spring Street, Apt. 2
New York, NY 10012
jhowell@perrycap.com
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Morris A. Kaplan and Carolyn Kaplan,
Trustees Under Second Amendment and
Restatement of the Morris and Carolyn
Kaplan Revocable Trust
2930 N. 7th St.
Phoenix, AZ 85014
Mak3800@aol.com

First Trust Company of Onaga
Custodian FBO Jan M. Sterling IRA
125 Fox Hollow Rd.
Woodside, CA 94062-3607
jans@sterlingmed.com
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

First Trust Company of Onaga
Custodian FBO Kathleen K. Tomasulo IRA
4219 N. Virgina Road
Long Beach, CA 90807
kktomasulo@aol.com
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Oxford Investment Partners
5060 N. 40th Street
Ste. 112
Phoenix, AZ 85018
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

/s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon
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